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Megan Porter <megan.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

[Licensing] AREVA 2014 Kiggavik Exploration

STUMBORG Naomi (AREVA Resources CANADA) <naomi.stumborg@areva.ca> Wed, Sep 10, 2014 at 5:16 PM
To: "lmanzo@kivalliqinuit.ca" <lmanzo@kivalliqinuit.ca>, "landsbaker@kivalliqinuit.ca" <landsbaker@kivalliqinuit.ca>,
"licensing@nwb-oen.ca" <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, "Sean Joseph (sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca)" <sean.joseph@nwb-
oen.ca>, "tarko@nirb.ca" <tarko@nirb.ca>, "andrew.keim@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca" <andrew.keim@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>,
"Christine.Wilson@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca" <Christine.Wilson@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Rory MacDonald
(Rory.MacDonald@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca)" <Rory.MacDonald@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Tracey.McCaie@aandc-
aadnc.gc.ca" <Tracey.McCaie@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>
Cc: "info@nirb.ca" <info@nirb.ca>, Martin van Rooy <Martin.vanRooy@wscc.nu.ca>, "Rob Harmer
(RHarmer@GOV.NU.CA)" <RHarmer@gov.nu.ca>, "Toolooktook, Russell (rtoolooktook@GOV.NU.CA)"
<rtoolooktook@gov.nu.ca>, "ROBBINS John (AREVA Resources Canada)" <John.Robbins@areva.ca>, "ZUNTI
Daniel (AREVA)" <Daniel.Zunti@areva.com>, "BLAIN Mario (AREVA Resources Canada)" <Mario.Blain@areva.ca>,
"KINAR Dwayne (AREVA Resources Canada)" <Dwayne.Kinar@areva.ca>, "FORSEILLE Stephanie (AREVA
Resources Canada)" <Stephanie.Forseille@areva.ca>, "MARTENS Diane (AREVA Resources Canada)"
<Diane.Martens@areva.ca>, "MCCALLUM Barry (AREVA Resources Canada)" <Barry.McCallum@areva.ca>

NIRB file #: 06AN085

NWB Licence #: 2BE-KIG1318

AANDC LUP #: N2014C00001

KIA Licence #: KVL306C02

 

All -

 

After another successful exploration season, we have officially closed camp as of Thursday September 4, 2014.
Over the course of approximately three months, we have completed our geophysical program and a drilling
program totalling 11,161 meters in 45 drill holes. We look forward to next year, and as always feel free to contact
myself or John Robbins at John.Robbins@areva.ca; (306) 343-4513 with any questions or comments.

 

Regards,

 

Naomi Stumborg

SHEQ Supervisor, Exploration

AREVA Resources Canada Inc.

Tel: (306) 343-4035

Kiggavik Camp: (306) 683-9562

Fax: (306) 343-4632

Naomi.Stumborg@areva.ca
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This email communication is private. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify me at the
telephone number shown above or by return email and delete this communication and any copy
immediately. Do not Forward it. Thank you.

 

From: STUMBORG Naomi (AREVA Resources CANADA) 
Sent: Thursday, June 05, 2014 10:31 AM
To: 'lmanzo@kivalliqinuit.ca'; landsbaker@kivalliqinuit.ca; Phyllis Beaulieu; Sean Joseph; 'tarko@nirb.ca';
andrew.keim@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca; Christine.Wilson@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca; Rory MacDonald
(Rory.MacDonald@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca); Tracey.McCaie@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca
Cc: 'info@nirb.ca'; Martin van Rooy; Rob Harmer (RHarmer@GOV.NU.CA); Toolooktook, Russell
(rtoolooktook@GOV.NU.CA); ROBBINS John (AREVA Resources Canada); ZUNTI Daniel (AREVA Resources
Canada); BLAIN Mario (AREVA Resources Canada); KINAR Dwayne (AREVA Resources Canada); FORSEILLE
Stephanie (AREVA Resources Canada); MARTENS Diane (AREVA Resources Canada); MCCALLUM Barry
(AREVA Resources Canada); RHINAS Curtis (AREVA Resources Canada)
Subject: AREVA 2014 Kiggavik Exploration

 

NIRB file #: 06AN085

NWB Licence #: 2BE-KIG1318

AANDC LUP #: N2009C0017 (New permit forthcoming)

KIA Licence #: KVL306C02

 

Good morning,

 

We are preparing to commence the 2014 Kiggavik field season on June 9, 2014. In addition to the detail provided
with the annual report, I would like to provide a more definitive summary of the upcoming exploration activities. 
Ground gravity geophysical surveys will be conducted on the Bong South East, Pizza-End North and West of
Moon Lake areas as indicated in the attached maps.  There will be a total of 137 km of ground gravity, magnetics
and VLF-EM. Moreover, other areas (85W-Sleek Lake, Roughland, Caribou, Caribou West, Bong SE,
Granite/Bong, Ed2) will be covered by a total of 400 km of magnetics and VLF-EM. The drilling activities will be
similar to previous years with the use of three drilling rigs for approximately 11,500 m (~ 40 drill holes).  The
proposed drilling and geophysics locations are presented in the attached figures.

 

Activities will be conducted in accordance with the management plans provided and the licences and permits
indicated above. If you have any questions or comments, please don’t hesitate to contact myself or John Robbins
at John.Robbins@areva.ca or (306) 343-4513.
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Regards,

 

Naomi Stumborg

SHEQ Supervisor, Exploration

AREVA Resources Canada Inc.

Tel: (306) 343-4035

Fax: (306) 343-4632

Naomi.Stumborg@areva.ca

 

 

This email communication is private. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify me at the
telephone number shown above or by return email and delete this communication and any copy
immediately. Do not Forward it. Thank you.

 


